

GAHC010247292023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6611/2023

GOVERNING BODY OF MANGALDAI DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE AND ANR
MANGALDAI DARANG, ASSAM, PIN-784125,
REP. BY THE SECRETARY,
GOVERNING BODY OF MANGALDAI DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE

2: HIRANMAYEE DEVI
SECRETARY

GOVERNING BODY OF MANGALDAI DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE

W/O- HIRON BEZBARUAH

WARD NO-10
COLLEGE ROAD

P.O AND P.S- MANGALDAI

DIST- DARANG
ASSAM

PIN-78412

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (HIGHER), ASSAM
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR
OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE REGISTRAR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
GOPINATH BORDOLOI NAGAR
GUWAHATI-14

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MANGALDAI
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784125

5:BASANTA DAS
MLA
MANGALDAI LAC

WARD NO-10
BHEBARGHAT
MANGALDAI TOWN

P.O AND P.S- MANGALDAI

DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784125

6:RINI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784125

7:IHSANUL HUSSAIN
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784125

8:DR. RUNUMI DEVI
W/O- NAREN SARMA

WARD NO-10
BHEBARGHAT CHOWK

MANGALDAI TOWN

P.O AND P.S- MANGALDAI

DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-78412

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M BHAGABATI, MS. B TALUKDAR,MS G BORA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR A SAIKIA (R5),MR. P J PHUKAN (R-3),SC,
HIGHER EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 05.05.2026

Ms. B. Talukdar, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she needs to get the up-to-date instructions from her client and therefore prays for an adjournment of the case just for the today.

As prayed for, the matter stands passed over for the day.

The petitioners shall also submit the amended cause title in two sets before the Registry in terms of the Court's order dated 02.04.2026 within 2(two) days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant